4084803.50/- due under Loan A/c No. 922030040468305,
as on 5-04-2024 (this amount includes interest applied till 31-03-2024) and Rs.
3280010/- due under Loan A/c No. 922060052094287, 5-04-2024 (this
amount includes interest applied till 31-03-2024), aggregating to a total sum of
Rs 7,39,53,837.97/-(Seven Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand
Eight Hundred Thirty Seven and Ninety Seven paisa only), with future
interest and costs due to the secured creditor from 1) M/sAnkit Associates 2)
Mr. Dilip Agarwal, 3) Mr Ankit Agarwal, 4) M/s Chottmall Murarilall Plast
Private Limited, 5) Mrs Chetna Agarwal, 6) M/s Chothmall Murarilall & Co

[...]

The purchaser, shall ascertain, the unpaid charges towards
electricity, maintenance, Tax, any other statutory dues
and/or dues etc. if any, as applicable.

Rs 5,37,79,950/-(Rupees Five Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs
SeventyNineThousandNineHundredFifty Only)

Rs 53,77,995/- (Fifty Three Lakhs Seventy Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Five only) (10% of
Reserve Price) through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’
payable at Kolkata.
Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) for each
property

Till 6.12.2025, latest by 04:00 P.M. at A.C. Market Building,
3rd Floor, (back side lift) 1 Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata –

[...]

Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property
mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor, the physical possession of which
has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Secured Creditor will be sold on
“As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” on 18.11.2025 for
recovery of Rs. 13,12,031/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Twelve Thousand Thirty-
One) only under Loan Account due as on 19.04.2021 (this amount includes
interest applied till 19.04.2021) with future interest and costs due to the secured
creditor from 1) Mr. Nirmal Sharma (Borrower), S/o Late Chittaranjan
Sharma, 2) Mrs. Shefali Sharma, W/o Nirmal Sharma.

[...]

Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the
secured creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized
Officer of Secured Creditor will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and
"Whatever there is" on 19.11.2025 for recovery ofRs. Rs. 1,870,996.95/- (Rupees
Eighteen Lakhs Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Six and Ninety-Five
paisa only) due under Loan A/c No. PHR000505024463, as on 15.09.2023 (this
amount includes interest applied till 15.09.2023), with future interest and costs
due to the secured creditor from 1) Soumyadeep Banerjee, S/o Sri Goutam
Banerjee and 2) Mrs.

[...]

Please refer
the appended auction schedule for necessary details: -

Not known to the secured creditor.
The purchaser, shall ascertain, the unpaid
charges towards electricity,maintenance, Tax, any
other statutory dues and/or dues etc. if any, as
applicable.

Rs 16,64,640/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Sixty
Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Only)
Rs 166464/- (One Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four
Hundred Sixty Four only) (10% of Reserve Price)
through DD in favor of 'Axis bank ltd.' payable at
Kolkata.

Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only)
for each property

Till 18.11.2025, latest by 04:00 P.M. at A.C.
rdMarket Building, 3 Floor, (back side lift) 1

Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata – 700071,